
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2024-2025 RC/URC Perennial Program 

 

http://www.dummenorange.com/


 

Dummen Orange 2024-2025 
URC/RC Perennials 

 
Account #:      E-Mail Address:   ________ 

Company Name:     Ship Date:    __ 

Contact Name:    ______  Ship Via:    __ 

Ship to Address:   ______       Subs okay? -   By Color-   By Series 

_                                _______________    _          Terms/Payment Info: ____   

Phone #:      Fax:_______________________________ 

BFG Sales Rep:    ________ 

 

Plant Connection Claims Policy: All shipping claims must be filed within 24 hours of receipt of goods from the 
carrier. Please note any damages due to carrier mis-handling and/or extreme weather conditions. All claims due to 
quality or shortages must be filed within 72 hours of receipt of goods from the carrier. Please contact the Plant 
Connection office at 800-883-0234 or your Plant Connection sales rep to place all claims. Failure to follow these 
steps may void your credit claim. Taking photos of the damaged material, while not required by each vendor, is an 
excellent way to support your claim 
 

Warranties: As BFG acts exclusively as a broker for the vendors, and is not responsible in any way for the quality of the 
product or shipping the product to you, all warranties shall be the sole responsibility of the vendor and subject to the 
terms stated in any warranties supplied by any vendor to you.  BFG makes no other warranty of any kind, express or 
implied, including any warranty of fitness of the product for any particular purpose (even if that purpose is known to 

BFG).   
 

Disclaimer: The BFG Plant Connection ("BFG") acts exclusively as a broker for the vendors, and is, therefore not 
responsible in any way for the quality of the product or shipping the product to you.  Accordingly, while BFG makes 
every attempt to insure your order is processed in a timely manner, we cannot be held responsible for the quality, 
condition or timeliness of your order, or for situations outside of our control.  Under no circumstances shall BFG be 
liable for any damages to you relating to your order, and specifically disclaims any damages to you, including but 
not limited to actual damages, special, incidental, indirect or consequential damages, loss of crops or any profit."  

 
Please note that BFG's standard terms and conditions apply to any order. 

 



 
Dummen Orange  

Ordering Information 
 

 
➢ Overall Conditions 

 
Pricing: 

• Pricing is effective from:  Week 40, 2024 to Week 39, 2025 

• All prices are F.O.B. point of origin 

• Phyto fee - $50 When an inspection is required 
 

Availability: 

• Week 40, 2024 to Week 39, 2025 

• Actual availability weeks are dependent on the variety 

• At Once Orders:  We will make every effort to confirm orders within 24 hours of receipt 
of P.O. from broker 

 
 

➢ Special Form Conditions 
 

Unrooted Cuttings (URC) 

• Minimum Order:  3,000 per FOB (farm) within a shipping week 

• Pack Size:  100/bag 

• Over pack: 4% 

• Orders under 3,000 but greater than 1,500 will incur a $30.00 handling fee / order 

• Orders under 1,500 will incur a $55.00 handling fee / order 

• Order cut-off for any changes or cancellations is Tuesday at 12:00 PM EST one week 
prior to ship. 

 
URC AutoStix 

• Minimum Order: 3000 per FOB (farm) within a shipping week 

• Pack Size:  100/ set of strips (strips can come in a 51 and 34 size depending on the 
variety) 

• Over pack: 2% 

• Orders under 3,000 but greater than 1,500 will incur a $30.00 handling fee / order 

• Orders under 1,500 will incur a $55.00 handling fee / order 

• An additional fee of $0.03 per AutoStix (PF A01) cutting ordered, which will be added at 
time of invoicing. 

• An additional fee of $0.035 per any AutoStix Double Stick (PF A06) ordered, which will 
be added at time of invoicing. 



• Order cut-off for any changes or cancellations is Tuesday at 12:00 PM EST one week 
prior to ship. 

 
 

URC- Callused Cuttings 

• Minimum Order:  1,900 per FOB (farm) within a shipping week 

• Order cutoff (includes new orders, revisions and cancellations): is Friday 4PM EST four 
(4) weeks prior to ship 

• Callused product form offered in Lavandula angustifolia, Lavandula stoechas, product 
groups only 

• Pack Size: 100 cuttings per bag 

• Overpack: 4% 
 
 

Rooted Cuttings 

• Minimum Order:  1 box 

• Rooting Station - The Plug Connection - Dianthus - 102c sold as 100 with 4 trays per box 

• Orders under minimum will incur a $30.00 handling fee / order 

• All rooted orders will incur a boxing fee of $7.63/box 

• Order cut-off for any changes or cancellations is Friday at 4 PM EST 8 weeks prior to 
ship. 

• RC Lavender (produced from CC) cutoff for any changes or cancellations is Friday at 4 
PM EST 16 weeks prior to ship. 

 
 

➢ Tags:  

• Tag order cut off is Wednesday 12:00 PM EST 14 days  prior to ship to ensure tag 
delivery with product (URC, AS, RC) delivery 

• Any tags orders placed after cut off will have a 7 -10 day delivery time from day of tag 
order placement 

• Tags will be shipped unless specified "No Tags"   

• Tags for new orders placed between Tuesday at 12pm EST and Friday at 12pm EST 
should be expected to arrive the week following unrooted product delivery. 

• Tags come in increments of 50. 
 
 
 
Claims: Must be notified within 48 hours of receipt of product. Must include close-up photo, tag photo, 
and photo of bench to show overall pattern. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Sample Pack Information

Sample Pack Varieties

Delosperma Rock Crystal Candy Red

Gaillardia SpinTop Yellow Touch

Gaura Graceful Light Pink

Iberis Candy Sorbet

Lavandula La Diva Eternal Elegance

Penstemon PepTalk Mauve

Perocskia Jelena

Phlox Flame Watermelon

Salvua Caramia

Salvua Noche

Viola Spring Morning Glow

Viola Spring Morning Sunny Purple

Trial packs are Free of Charge. 

Available to ship week 16, subject to availability. 

Total of 36 plugs are included in 50-cell (Size) liner

3 plus per variety with 12 different varieties 

All Varieties are labeled with tags

Free Freight



2025 Dummen Perennial Drop List

Description Suggested Sub

Amazing Grace  

Aster Island Bahamas  

Aster Island Barbados  

Aster Island Samoa  

Aster Island Tonga  

Aubrieta Rock On Purple Aubrieta Rock On Purple Imp

Betterbuzz Rosa  

Big Bang Cosmic Eye  

Bloomsation Chameleon  

Bloomsation Dragon  

BUZZ Sky Blue  

BUZZ Soft Pink  

Caryopteris Dark Knight Caryopteris Gold Crest

Columbine  

Confetti Garden Midnight  

Confetti Garden La Salute  

Confetti Garden Spring Love  

Coreopsis Big Bang Polaris Coreopsis Little Bang Starlight

Coreopsis Big Bang Radioactive Coreopsis Little Bang Daybreak

Coreopsis Sunbright Golden Coreopsis Sunbright

Crimson Beauty  

Delosperma Jewel of Desert Moon Stone Delosperma Rock Crystal White

Delosperma Jewel of Desert Peridot Delosperma Jewel of Desert Peridot Imp

Dianthus Sunflor  Kaylee Dianthus Sunflor Finesse

Dianthus Sunflor Mimi Dianthus Sunflor Cody

Emerald Pink  

Euphorbia Ruby Glow Euphorbia Ascot Rainbow

Fanfare Blaze  

Gaillardia Celebration Gaillardia SpinTop Red

Gaillardia SpinTop Red Starburst Gaillardia SpinTop Red Starburst Imp.

Gaillardia Sunset Cutie Gaillardia SpinTop Red Starburst Imp.

Gaillardia Sunset Flash Gaillardia SpinTop Orange Halo Imp

Gaillardia Sunset Orange Gaillardia SpinTop Mango

Gaillardia Sunset Snappy Gaillardia SpinTop Red Starburst Imp.

Garden Party Abigail  

Garden Party Alisa  

Garden Party Angela  

Garden Party Brogan  

Garden Party Christa  

Garden Party Christine  

Garden Party Diane  

Garden Party Emily  

Garden Party Jenny  



Garden Party Kate  

Garden Party Lindsay  

Garden Party Nikki  

Garden Party Rebecca  

Garden Party Sonja  

Garden Party Valorie  

Jewel of Desert Garnet  

Junior Walker 'Novanepjun'  

Lavandula Anouk Lavandula La Diva Big Night

Lithodora Heavenly Blue Lithodora Grace Ward

Paprika  

Phlox Early Pink with Eye Phlox Early Pink

Phlox Flame Lilac Phlox Flame Purple

Phlox Flame White Eye Phlox Flame Pro Baby Doll

Phlox Spring Dark Pink Phlox Spring Scarlet

Phlox Spring Light Pink Phlox Spring Soft Pink

Phlox sub. Scarlet Flame Phlox Spring Scarlet

Purity  

Purple  

Real Charmer  

Real Galaxy  

Real Neat  

Red Wings  

Rosmarinus Arp Rosmarinus Tuscan Blue

Rosy Jane  

Satin & Lace Berry Chiffon  

Satin & Lace Red Chiffon  

Satin & Lace Red Tapestry  

Scabiosa Pink Mist Scabiosa Flutter Rose Pink

Sedum sieboldii  

Sedum SunSparkler Dazzleberry Sedum Sunsparkler Plum Dazzled

Snowflake  

Spintop Pineapple  

Spring Pink Dark Eye  

Spruzzo  

Stevia rebaudiana  

Sunflor Pink Faganza  

Sunset Sunrise  

Veronica Red Fox Veronica Pink Candles

Wheels of Wonder Fire Wonder  

Wheels of Wonder Hot Pink Wonder  

Wheels of Wonder Orange Wonder  

Woodlander White  



2024-2025 Dummen Perennial Product List

Quantity Description Sold As
Only Avail 

until Wk 5

Perennial Tags 1

Perennial Sample Pack 1

100 TR Dianthus Beauties Annabelle 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Beauties Kahori 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Beauties Kahori Pink 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Beauties Kahori Scarlet 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Beauties Kate 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Beauties Melina 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Beauties Rebecca 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Beauties Tiiu 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Beauties Tyra 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Beauties Vida 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Odessa Amy 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Odessa Bling Bling 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Odessa Cerise Bling Bling 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Odessa Nicky 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Odessa Orange Bling Bling 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Odessa Pierrot 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Odessa Pure 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Odessa Red 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Odessa Twiggy 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Odessa Yellow Bling Bling 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Olivia Bella 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Olivia Cherry 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Olivia Sweet 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Olivia Wild 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Sunflor Allura 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Sunflor Amber 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Sunflor Bowie 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Sunflor Charmy 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Sunflor Cody 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Sunflor Cosmos 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Sunflor Dynamite 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Sunflor Esta 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Sunflor Faganza 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Sunflor Finesse 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Sunflor Hailey 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Sunflor Harper 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Sunflor Luigi 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Sunflor Red Allura 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Sunflor Red Esta 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Sunflor Riley 100 X



100 TR Dianthus Sunflor Skylar 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Sunflor Sofia 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Sunflor Vivre 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Sunflor Vulcano 100 X

100 TR Dianthus Mad Magenta 100

100 TR Dianthus Cliff Pink Spot 100

100 TR Dianthus Cliff Red Spot 100

100 TR Dianthus Pemán 100

100 TR Dianthus Pemán Fancy Cerise 100

100 TR Dianthus Pemán Fancy Lilac 100

100 TR Dianthus Pemán Red 100

100 TR Dianthus Pemán Violet 100

100 TR Dianthus Rock Candy 100

100 TR Dianthus Rock Purple 100

100 TR Dianthus Rock Ruby 100

100 TR Dianthus Rock Violet 100

100 TR Dianthus Rock White 100



2024-2025 Dummen URC Perennial Product List

Quantity Description
Sold 

As

Only Avail 

Until Week 5

Perennial Tags 1

URC Achillea Moonshine 100  

URC Achillea Skysail Bright Pink 100  

URC Achillea Skysail Fire 100  

URC Achillea Skysail Yellow 100  

URC Achillea Terracotta 100  

URC Agastache Beelicious Purple 100  

URC Agastache Betterbuzz Amarillo 100  

URC Agastache Betterbuzz Amber 100  

URC Agastache Betterbuzz Pink 100  

URC Agastache Betterbuzz Red 100  

URC Agastache Betterbuzz Violeta 100  

URC Agastache Black Adder 100  

URC Agastache Blue Fortune 100  

URC Agastache Honeysticks Ember 100  

URC Agastache Honeysticks Purple 100  

URC Agastache Honeysticks Sandstone 100  

URC Ajuga Black Scallop 100  

URC Ajuga Bronze Beauty 100  

URC Ajuga Burgundy Glow 100  

URC Ajuga Caitlin's Giant 100  

URC Ajuga Chocolate Chip 100  

URC Ajuga Golden Glow 100  

URC Ajuga Mahogany 100  

URC Ajuga Princess Elsa 100  

URC Ajuga Princess Leia 100  

URC Ajuga Princess Nadia 100  

URC Ajuga Rosea 100  

URC Aloysia Lemon Verbena 100  

URC Artemisia French Tarragon 100  

URC Artemisia Silver Brocade 100  

URC Artemisia Silver Mound 100  

URC Aubrieta Rock On Blue 100  

URC Aubrieta Rock On Pink 100  

URC Aubrieta Rock On Purple Imp 100  

URC AutoStix Agastache Beelicious Purple 100  

URC AutoStix Agastache Betterbuzz Amarillo 100  

URC AutoStix Agastache Betterbuzz Amber 100  

URC AutoStix Agastache Betterbuzz Pink 100  

URC AutoStix Agastache Betterbuzz Red 100  

URC AutoStix Agastache Betterbuzz Violeta 100  

URC AutoStix Agastache Black Adder 100  

URC AutoStix Agastache Blue Fortune 100  

URC AutoStix Agastache Honeysticks Ember 100  

URC AutoStix Agastache Honeysticks Purple 100  



URC AutoStix Agastache Honeysticks Sandstone 100  

URC AutoStix Ajuga Black Scallop 100  

URC AutoStix Ajuga Bronze Beauty 100  

URC AutoStix Ajuga Burgundy Glow 100  

URC AutoStix Ajuga Caitlin's Giant 100  

URC AutoStix Ajuga Chocolate Chip 100  

URC AutoStix Ajuga Golden Glow 100  

URC AutoStix Ajuga Mahogany 100  

URC AutoStix Ajuga Princess Elsa 100  

URC AutoStix Ajuga Princess Leia 100  

URC AutoStix Ajuga Princess Nadia 100  

URC AutoStix Ajuga Rosea 100  

URC AutoStix Artemisia French Tarragon 100  

URC AutoStix Artemisia Silver Brocade 100  

URC AutoStix Artemisia Silver Mound 100  

URC AutoStix Caryopteris Gold Crest 100  

URC AutoStix Coreopsis Bg Bang Mercury Rising 100  

URC AutoStix Coreopsis Fall Sensation Amber 100  

URC AutoStix Coreopsis Fall Sensation Quartz 100  

URC AutoStix Coreopsis Fall Sensation Sandstone 100  

URC AutoStix Coreopsis Fall Sensation Sunny Sde 100  

URC AutoStix Coreopsis Fall Sensation Vermilion 100  

URC AutoStix Coreopsis Leading Lady Charlize 100  

URC AutoStix Coreopsis Leading Lady Iron Lady 100  

URC AutoStix Coreopsis Leading Lady Lauren 100  

URC AutoStix Coreopsis Leading Lady Sophia 100  

URC AutoStix Coreopsis Ltl Bang Candy Stripes 100  

URC AutoStix Coreopsis Ltl Bang Darling Clem. 100  

URC AutoStix Coreopsis Ltl Bang Daybreak 100  

URC AutoStix Coreopsis Ltl Bang Enchanted Eve 100  

URC AutoStix Coreopsis Ltl Bang Firewheel 100  

URC AutoStix Coreopsis Ltl Bang Goldilocks 100  

URC AutoStix Coreopsis Ltl Bang Red Elf 100  

URC AutoStix Coreopsis Ltl Bang Starlight 100  

URC AutoStix Coreopsis Ltl Bang Starstruck 100  

URC AutoStix Coreopsis Moonbeam 100  

URC AutoStix Coreopsis MoonSwirl 100  

URC AutoStix Coreopsis Permathread Butter Rum 100  

URC AutoStix Coreopsis Permathread Red Satin 100  

URC AutoStix Coreopsis Permathread Shade of Rse 100  

URC AutoStix Coreopsis Permathread Sweet Tart 100  

URC AutoStix Coreopsis Sunbright 100  

URC AutoStix Coreopsis Zagreb 100  

URC AutoStix DblStk Pachysandra Jap. Spurge 100  

URC AutoStix DblStk Phlox bifida Fort Hill 100  

URC AutoStix DblStk Phlox Spring Blue 100  

URC AutoStix DblStk Phlox Spring Dk Leaf Pink 100  

URC AutoStix DblStk Phlox Spring Hot Pink 100  

URC AutoStix DblStk Phlox Spring Late Pink 100  



URC AutoStix DblStk Phlox Spring Late White 100  

URC AutoStix DblStk Phlox Spring Lavender 100  

URC AutoStix DblStk Phlox Spring Lilac 100  

URC AutoStix DblStk Phlox Spring Pink 100  

URC AutoStix DblStk Phlox Spring Purple 100  

URC AutoStix DblStk Phlox Spring Scarlet 100  

URC AutoStix DblStk Phlox Spring Soft Pink 100  

URC AutoStix DblStk Phlox Spring White 100  

URC AutoStix DblStk Phlox sub. Candy Stripe 100  

URC AutoStix DblStk Phlox sub. Drummond Pink 100  

URC AutoStix DblStk Phlox sub. Emerald Blue 100  

URC AutoStix DblStk Phlox sub. Purple Beauty 100  

URC AutoStix DblStk Vinca Atropurpurea 100  

URC AutoStix DblStk Vinca Bowles Cunnigham 100  

URC AutoStix DblStk Vinca Gertrude Jekyll 100  

URC AutoStix DblStk Vinca Illumination 100  

URC AutoStix DblStk Vinca Ralph Shugart 100  

URC AutoStix Eupatorium Baby Joe 100  

URC AutoStix Eupatorium Little-Pye 100  

URC AutoStix Euphorbia Ascot Rainbow 100  

URC AutoStix Euphorbia Glacier Blue 100  

URC AutoStix Euphorbia Tasmanian Tiger 100  

URC AutoStix Gaillardia SpnTp Mango 100  

URC AutoStix Gaillardia SpnTp Mariachi Copr Sun 100  

URC AutoStix Gaillardia SpnTp Mariachi Red Sky 100  

URC AutoStix Gaillardia SpnTp Orange Halo Imp. 100  

URC AutoStix Gaillardia SpnTp Red 100  

URC AutoStix Gaillardia SpnTp Red Starburst Imp 100  

URC AutoStix Gaillardia SpnTp Yellow Touch 100  

URC AutoStix Gaura Belleza Dark Pink 100  

URC AutoStix Gaura Belleza White 100  

URC AutoStix Gaura Graceful Blush 100  

URC AutoStix Gaura Graceful Light Pink 100  

URC AutoStix Gaura Graceful Magic 100  

URC AutoStix Gaura Graceful Pink 100  

URC AutoStix Gaura Graceful White 100  

URC AutoStix Gaura Monarch Pink 100  

URC AutoStix Gaura Monarch White 100  

URC AutoStix Gaura Passionate Rainbow 100  

URC AutoStix Gaura Siskiyou Pink 100  

URC AutoStix Lamium Anne Greenaway 100  

URC AutoStix Lamium Beacon Silver 100  

URC AutoStix Lamium Ghost 100  

URC AutoStix Lamium Golden Anniversary 100  

URC AutoStix Lamium Orchid Frost 100  

URC AutoStix Lamium Orchid Frost Gold 100  

URC AutoStix Lamium Orchid Frost Grande 100  

URC AutoStix Lamium Pink Pewter 100  

URC AutoStix Lamium Purple Dragon 100  



URC AutoStix Lamium Red Nancy 100  

URC AutoStix Lamium White Nancy 100  

URC AutoStix Lavandula Big Time Blue 100  

URC AutoStix Lavandula Blujeans 100  

URC AutoStix Lavandula French Lavender (Green) 100  

URC AutoStix Lavandula Goodwin Creek 100  

URC AutoStix Lavandula Grosso 100  

URC AutoStix Lavandula Hidcote 100  

URC AutoStix Lavandula La Diva Berry Beautiful 100

URC AutoStix Lavandula La Diva Big Night 100

URC AutoStix Lavandula La Diva Eternal Elegance 100

URC AutoStix Lavandula La Diva Imperial 100

URC AutoStix Lavandula La Diva Imperial Early 100

URC AutoStix Lavandula La Diva Papillon Dp Rose 100

URC AutoStix Lavandula La Diva Papillon Purple 100

URC AutoStix Lavandula La Diva Papillon White 100

URC AutoStix Lavandula La Diva Spirit Pink 100

URC AutoStix Lavandula La Diva Spirit Prpl Blue 100

URC AutoStix Lavandula La Diva Spirit White 100

URC AutoStix Lavandula La Diva Vintage Amethyst 100

URC AutoStix Lavandula La Diva Vintage Violet 100

URC AutoStix Lavandula Munstead 100  

URC AutoStix Lavandula Otto Quast 100  

URC AutoStix Lavandula Phenomenal 100  

URC AutoStix Lavandula Platinum Blonde 100  

URC AutoStix Lavandula Provence 100  

URC AutoStix Lavandula Ruffles Blueberry 100  

URC AutoStix Lavandula Super Blue 100  

URC AutoStix Leucanthemum Real Dream 100  

URC AutoStix Leucanthemum Real Glory 100  

URC AutoStix Leucanthemum Real Sunbm 100  

URC AutoStix Leucanthemum S Dsy Brdy 100  

URC AutoStix Leucanthemum S Dsy Chrst 100  

URC AutoStix Leucanthemum S Dsy Izbl 100  

URC AutoStix Leucanthemum S Dsy Jane 100  

URC AutoStix Leucanthemum S Dsy Rbca 100  

URC AutoStix Leucanthemum S Dsy Shly 100  

URC AutoStix Leucanthemum S Dsy Sofie 100  

URC AutoStix Leucanthemum Snow Cap 100  

URC AutoStix Lithodora Blue Star 100  

URC AutoStix Lithodora Grace Ward 100  

URC AutoStix Mentha Apple Mint 100  

URC AutoStix Mentha Chocolate Mint 100  

URC AutoStix Mentha Kentucky Colonel 100  

URC AutoStix Mentha Orange Mint 100  

URC AutoStix Mentha Peppermint 100  

URC AutoStix Mentha Spearmint 100  

URC AutoStix Mentha Variegata Pineapple Mint 100  

URC AutoStix Nepeta Walkers Low 100  



URC AutoStix Origanum Greek 100  

URC AutoStix Origanum Hot & Spicy 100  

URC AutoStix Origanum Italian 100  

URC AutoStix Origanum Kent Beauty 100  

URC AutoStix Origanum Sweet Marjoram 100  

URC AutoStix Pachysandra Green Sheen 100  

URC AutoStix Pachysandra Jap. Spurge 100  

URC AutoStix Pachysandra Silver Edge 100  

URC AutoStix Perovskia CrazyBlue 100  

URC AutoStix Perovskia Jelena 100  

URC AutoStix Perovskia Lacey Blue 100  

URC AutoStix Perovskia Little Spire 100  

URC AutoStix Perovskia Russian Sage 100  

URC AutoStix Perovskia Zasha 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox bifida Fort Hill 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Blue Moon 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Chattahoochee 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Early Blush Pop 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Early Cerise 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Early Lavander Pop 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Early Magenta 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Early Pink 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Early Purple Eye 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Early Red 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Early White 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Flame Coral 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Flame Light Blue 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Flame Light Pink 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Flame Lilac Star 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Flame Pink 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Flame Pro Baby Doll 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Flame Pro Cerise 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Flame Pro Lilac 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Flame Pro Pink Pop 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Flame Pro Purple 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Flame Pro Rose Pink 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Flame Pro Violet Charme 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Flame Pro White 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Flame Purple 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Flame Purple Eye 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Flame Red 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Flame Watermelon 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox May Breeze 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Spring Blue 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Spring Dark Leaf Pink 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Spring Hot Pink 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Spring Late Pink 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Spring Late White 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Spring Lavender 100  



URC AutoStix Phlox Spring Lilac 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Spring Pink 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Spring Purple 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Spring Scarlet 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Spring Soft Pink 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Spring White 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox sub. Candy Stripe 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox sub. Drummond Pink 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox sub. Emerald Blue 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox sub. Purple Beauty 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Woodlander Lilac 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Woodlander Periwinkle 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Woodlander Pink 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Woodlander Purple 100  

URC AutoStix Phlox Woodlander Rose 100  

URC AutoStix Rosmarinus Gorizia 100  

URC AutoStix Rosmarinus Prostratus 100  

URC AutoStix Rosmarinus Tuscan Blue 100  

URC AutoStix Salvia Berggarten 100  

URC AutoStix Salvia Blue Hills 100  

URC AutoStix Salvia Blue Marvel 100  

URC AutoStix Salvia Caradonna 100  

URC AutoStix Salvia Caramia 100  

URC AutoStix Salvia Caramia Rosa 100  

URC AutoStix Salvia Celebration 100  

URC AutoStix Salvia East Friesland 100  

URC AutoStix Salvia Marcus 100  

URC AutoStix Salvia May Night 100  

URC AutoStix Salvia Midnight Purple 100  

URC AutoStix Salvia Midnight Rose 100  

URC AutoStix Salvia Noble Knight 100  

URC AutoStix Salvia Noche 100  

URC AutoStix Salvia Pineapple Sage 100  

URC AutoStix Salvia Purpurascens 100  

URC AutoStix Salvia Salute Blue 100  

URC AutoStix Salvia Salute Ice Blue 100  

URC AutoStix Salvia Salute Light Pink 100  

URC AutoStix Salvia Salute Neon Pink 100  

URC AutoStix Salvia Salute White 100  

URC AutoStix Salvia Spring King 100  

URC AutoStix Salvia Spring King Mini 100  

URC AutoStix Salvia Spring King Mini Rose 100  

URC AutoStix Salvia Tricolor 100  

URC AutoStix Scabiosa Butterfly Blue 100  

URC AutoStix Scabiosa Flutter Deep Blue 100  

URC AutoStix Scabiosa Flutter Rose Pink 100  

URC AutoStix Sedum Autumn Fire 100  

URC AutoStix Sedum Autumn Joy 100  

URC AutoStix Sedum Banana Split 100  



URC AutoStix Sedum Blue Spruce 100  

URC AutoStix Sedum Chocolate Ball 100  

URC AutoStix Sedum ewersii 100  

URC AutoStix Sedum kamtschaticum Variegatum 100  

URC AutoStix Sedum SunSparkler Blue Elf 100  

URC AutoStix Sedum SunSparkler Cherry Tart 100  

URC AutoStix Sedum SunSparkler Firecracker 100  

URC AutoStix Sedum SunSparkler Lime Twister 100  

URC AutoStix Sedum SunSparkler Lime Zinger 100  

URC AutoStix Sedum Sunsparkler Plum Dazzled 100  

URC AutoStix Sedum Sunsparkler Wildfire 100  

URC AutoStix Sedum Tricolor 100  

URC AutoStix Veronica Baby Boomer Blue 100  

URC AutoStix Veronica Candela Blue 100  

URC AutoStix Veronica Candela Hot Pink 100  

URC AutoStix Veronica Candela Pink 100  

URC AutoStix Veronica Candela Purple 100  

URC AutoStix Veronica Giles Van Hees 100  

URC AutoStix Veronica Pink Candles 100  

URC AutoStix Veronica Royal Candles 100  

URC AutoStix Veronica Snow Candles 100  

URC AutoStix Vinca Atropurpurea 100  

URC AutoStix Vinca Bowles Cunnigham 100  

URC AutoStix Vinca Gertrude Jekyll 100  

URC AutoStix Vinca Illumination 100  

URC AutoStix Vinca Ralph Shugart 100  

URC AutoStix Viola Celestial Blue Moon 100  

URC AutoStix Viola Celestial Northern Lights 100  

URC AutoStix Viola Celestial Starry Night 100  

URC AutoStix Viola Etain 100  

URC AutoStix Viola Magnifi Scent Sunny Jim 100  

URC AutoStix Viola Magnifi Scent Sweetheart 100  

URC Buddleja Little Rockstars Blue 100  

URC Buddleja Little Rockstars Pink 100  

URC Buddleja Little Rockstars Purple 100  

URC Buddleja Little Rockstars Red 100  

URC Buddleja Little Rockstars White 100  

URC Caryopteris Gold Crest 100  

URC CC Lavandula Big Time Blue 100  

URC CC Lavandula Blujeans 100  

URC CC Lavandula French Lavender (Green) 100  

URC CC Lavandula Goodwin Creek 100  

URC CC Lavandula Grosso 100  

URC CC Lavandula Hidcote 100  

URC CC Lavandula La Diva Berry Beautiful 100  

URC CC Lavandula La Diva Big Night 100  

URC CC Lavandula La Diva Eternal Elegance 100  

URC CC Lavandula La Diva Imperial 100  

URC CC Lavandula La Diva Imperial Early 100  



URC CC Lavandula La Diva Papillon Deep Rose 100  

URC CC Lavandula La Diva Papillon Purple 100  

URC CC Lavandula La Diva Papillon White 100  

URC CC Lavandula La Diva Spirit Pink 100  

URC CC Lavandula La Diva Spirit Purple Blue 100  

URC CC Lavandula La Diva Spirit White 100  

URC CC Lavandula La Diva Vintage Amethyst 100  

URC CC Lavandula La Diva Vintage Violet 100  

URC CC Lavandula Munstead 100  

URC CC Lavandula Otto Quast 100  

URC CC Lavandula Phenomenal 100  

URC CC Lavandula Platinum Blonde 100  

URC CC Lavandula Provence 100  

URC CC Lavandula Ruffles Blueberry 100  

URC CC Lavandula Super Blue 100  

URC Ceratostigma plumbaginoides 100  

URC Coreopsis Big Bang Mercury Rising 100  

URC Coreopsis Fall Sensation Amber 100  

URC Coreopsis Fall Sensation Quartz 100  

URC Coreopsis Fall Sensation Sandstone 100  

URC Coreopsis Fall Sensation Sunny Side 100  

URC Coreopsis Fall Sensation Vermilion 100  

URC Coreopsis Leading Lady Charlize 100  

URC Coreopsis Leading Lady Iron Lady 100  

URC Coreopsis Leading Lady Lauren 100  

URC Coreopsis Leading Lady Sophia 100  

URC Coreopsis Little Bang Candy Stripes 100  

URC Coreopsis Little Bang Darling Clementine 100  

URC Coreopsis Little Bang Daybreak 100  

URC Coreopsis Little Bang Enchanted Eve 100  

URC Coreopsis Little Bang Firewheel 100  

URC Coreopsis Little Bang Goldilocks 100  

URC Coreopsis Little Bang Red Elf 100  

URC Coreopsis Little Bang Starlight 100  

URC Coreopsis Little Bang Starstruck 100  

URC Coreopsis Moonbeam 100  

URC Coreopsis MoonSwirl 100  

URC Coreopsis Permathread Butter Rum 100  

URC Coreopsis Permathread Red Satin 100  

URC Coreopsis Permathread Shade of Rose 100  

URC Coreopsis Permathread Sweet Tart 100  

URC Coreopsis Sunbright 100  

URC Coreopsis Zagreb 100  

URC Delosperma Cooper's Ice Plant 100  

URC Delosperma Jewel of Desert Amethyst 100  

URC Delosperma Jewel of Desert Candy Stone 100  

URC Delosperma Jewel of Desert Grenade 100  

URC Delosperma Jewel of Desert Opal 100  

URC Delosperma Jewel of Desert Peridot Imp 100  



URC Delosperma Jewel of Desert Rosequartz 100  

URC Delosperma Jewel of Desert Ruby 100  

URC Delosperma Jewel of Desert Sun Stone 100  

URC Delosperma Jewel of Desert Topaz 100  

URC Delosperma Rock Crystal Candy Red 100  

URC Delosperma Rock Crystal Magenta Pop 100  

URC Delosperma Rock Crystal Orange 100  

URC Delosperma Rock Crystal Pink 100  

URC Delosperma Rock Crystal Purple 100  

URC Delosperma Rock Crystal Red 100  

URC Delosperma Rock Crystal White 100  

URC Delosperma Rock Crystal Yellow 100  

URC Delosperma Solstice Orange 100  

URC Delosperma Solstice Purple 100  

URC Delosperma Solstice Purple Bicolor 100  

URC Delosperma Solstice Red 100  

URC Delosperma Solstice Scarlet Red 100  

URC Delosperma Solstice Yellow 100  

URC Delosperma W.O.W Fire Imp 100  

URC Delosperma W.O.W Golden Wonder 100  

URC Delosperma W.O.W Hot Orange 100  

URC Delosperma W.O.W Hot Pink Imp 100  

URC Delosperma W.O.W Hot Red 100  

URC Delosperma W.O.W Limoncello 100  

URC Delosperma W.O.W Orange Imp 100  

URC Delosperma W.O.W Purple 100  

URC Delosperma W.O.W Salmony Pink 2.0 100  

URC Delosperma W.O.W Violet Wonder 100  

URC Delosperma W.O.W White Imp 100  

URC Dianthus Beauties Annabelle 100 X

URC Dianthus Beauties Kahori 100 X

URC Dianthus Beauties Kahori Pink 100 X

URC Dianthus Beauties Kahori Scarlet 100 X

URC Dianthus Beauties Kate 100 X

URC Dianthus Beauties Melina 100 X

URC Dianthus Beauties Rebecca 100 X

URC Dianthus Beauties Tiiu 100 X

URC Dianthus Beauties Tyra 100 X

URC Dianthus Beauties Vida 100 X

URC Dianthus Cliff Pink Spot 100

URC Dianthus Cliff Red Spot 100

URC Dianthus Mad Magenta 100  

URC Dianthus Odessa Amy 100 X

URC Dianthus Odessa Bling Bling 100 X

URC Dianthus Odessa Cerise Bling Bling 100 X

URC Dianthus Odessa Nicky 100 X

URC Dianthus Odessa Orange Bling Bling 100 X

URC Dianthus Odessa Pierrot 100 X

URC Dianthus Odessa Pure 100 X



URC Dianthus Odessa Red 100 X

URC Dianthus Odessa Twiggy 100 X

URC Dianthus Odessa Yellow Bling Bling 100 X

URC Dianthus Olivia Bella 100 X

URC Dianthus Olivia Cherry 100 X

URC Dianthus Olivia Sweet 100 X

URC Dianthus Olivia Wild 100 X

URC Dianthus Pemán 100

URC Dianthus Pemán Fancy Cerise 100

URC Dianthus Pemán Fancy Lilac 100

URC Dianthus Pemán Red 100

URC Dianthus Pemán Violet 100

URC Dianthus Rock Candy 100

URC Dianthus Rock Purple 100

URC Dianthus Rock Ruby 100

URC Dianthus Rock Violet 100

URC Dianthus Rock White 100

URC Dianthus Sunflor Allura 100 X

URC Dianthus Sunflor Amber 100 X

URC Dianthus Sunflor Bowie 100 X

URC Dianthus Sunflor Charmy 100 X

URC Dianthus Sunflor Cody 100 X

URC Dianthus Sunflor Cosmos 100 X

URC Dianthus Sunflor Dynamite 100 X

URC Dianthus Sunflor Esta 100 X

URC Dianthus Sunflor Faganza 100 X

URC Dianthus Sunflor Finesse 100 X

URC Dianthus Sunflor Hailey 100 X

URC Dianthus Sunflor Harper 100 X

URC Dianthus Sunflor Luigi 100 X

URC Dianthus Sunflor Red Allura 100 X

URC Dianthus Sunflor Red Esta 100 X

URC Dianthus Sunflor Riley 100 X

URC Dianthus Sunflor Skylar 100 X

URC Dianthus Sunflor Sofia 100 X

URC Dianthus Sunflor Vivre 100 X

URC Dianthus Sunflor Vulcano 100 X

URC Digiplexis Berry Canary 100  

URC Digiplexis Illumination Flame 100  

URC Erysimum WallArt Berry Lemonade 100  

URC Erysimum WallArt Citric 100  

URC Erysimum WallArt Lavender 100  

URC Erysimum WallArt Pearl 100  

URC Erysimum WallArt Pink Lemonade 100  

URC Eupatorium Baby Joe 100  

URC Eupatorium Little-Pye 100  

URC Euphorbia Ascot Rainbow 100  

URC Euphorbia Glacier Blue 100  

URC Euphorbia Tasmanian Tiger 100  



URC Gaillardia SpinTop Mango 100  

URC Gaillardia SpinTop Mariachi Copper Sun 100  

URC Gaillardia SpinTop Mariachi Red Sky 100  

URC Gaillardia SpinTop Orange Halo Imp. 100  

URC Gaillardia SpinTop Red 100  

URC Gaillardia SpinTop Red Starburst Imp. 100  

URC Gaillardia SpinTop Yellow Touch 100  

URC Galium odoratum 100  

URC Gaura Belleza Dark Pink 100  

URC Gaura Belleza White 100  

URC Gaura Graceful Blush 100  

URC Gaura Graceful Light Pink 100  

URC Gaura Graceful Magic 100  

URC Gaura Graceful Pink 100  

URC Gaura Graceful White 100  

URC Gaura Monarch Pink 100  

URC Gaura Monarch White 100  

URC Gaura Passionate Rainbow 100  

URC Gaura Siskiyou Pink 100  

URC Hedera algeriensis 100  

URC Hedera Fancy California 100  

URC Hedera Glacier 100  

URC Hedera Golden Child 100  

URC Hedera helix 100  

URC Hedera helix var. baltica 100  

URC Hedera Needle Point 100  

URC Hedera Ripple Yellow 100  

URC Hedera Thorndale 100  

URC Helenium Salud Embers 100  

URC Helenium Salud Golden 100  

URC Helenium Salud Yellow 100  

URC Heliopsis Sunstruck 100  

URC Iberis Candy Sorbet 100  

URC Iberis Tuff Candy 100  

URC Iberis White Shadow 100  

URC Lamium Anne Greenaway 100  

URC Lamium Beacon Silver 100  

URC Lamium Ghost 100  

URC Lamium Golden Anniversary 100  

URC Lamium Orchid Frost 100  

URC Lamium Orchid Frost Gold 100  

URC Lamium Orchid Frost Grande 100  

URC Lamium Pink Pewter 100  

URC Lamium Purple Dragon 100  

URC Lamium Red Nancy 100  

URC Lamium White Nancy 100  

URC Lavandula Big Time Blue 100  

URC Lavandula Blujeans 100  

URC Lavandula French Lavender (Green) 100  



URC Lavandula Goodwin Creek 100  

URC Lavandula Grosso 100  

URC Lavandula Hidcote 100  

URC Lavandula Munstead 100  

URC Lavandula Otto Quast 100  

URC Lavandula Phenomenal 100  

URC Lavandula Platinum Blonde 100  

URC Lavandula Provence 100  

URC Lavandula Ruffles Blueberry 100  

URC Lavandula Super Blue 100  

URC Leucanthemum Real Dream 100  

URC Leucanthemum Real Glory 100  

URC Leucanthemum Real Sunbeam 100  

URC Leucanthemum Snow Cap 100  

URC Leucanthemum Sweet Daisy Birdy 100  

URC Leucanthemum Sweet Daisy Christine 100  

URC Leucanthemum Sweet Daisy Izabel 100  

URC Leucanthemum Sweet Daisy Jane 100  

URC Leucanthemum Sweet Daisy Rebecca 100  

URC Leucanthemum Sweet Daisy Shelly 100  

URC Leucanthemum Sweet Daisy Sofie 100  

URC Lithodora Blue Star 100  

URC Lithodora Grace Ward 100  

URC Lysimachia Creeping Jenny Green 100  

URC Lysimachia Goldi 100  

URC Mentha Apple Mint 100  

URC Mentha Chocolate Mint 100  

URC Mentha Kentucky Colonel 100  

URC Mentha Orange Mint 100  

URC Mentha Peppermint 100  

URC Mentha Spearmint 100  

URC Mentha Variegata (Pineapple Mint) 100  

URC Monarda Fireball 100  

URC Monarda Pocahontas Deep Purple 100  

URC Monarda Pocahontas Pink 100  

URC Monarda Pocahontas Red Rose 100  

URC Nepeta Walkers Low 100  

URC Ocimum Pesto Perpetuo 100  

URC Oenothera Siskiyou 100  

URC Oenothera Twilight 100  

URC Origanum Greek 100  

URC Origanum Hot & Spicy 100  

URC Origanum Italian 100  

URC Origanum Kent Beauty 100  

URC Origanum Sweet Marjoram 100  

URC Pachysandra Green Sheen 100  

URC Pachysandra Silver Edge 100  

URC Pachysandra terminalis Japanese Spurge 100  

URC Penstemon PepTalk Cerise 100  



URC Penstemon PepTalk Hot Pink 100  

URC Penstemon PepTalk Mauve 100  

URC Penstemon PepTalk Pretty Pink 100  

URC Penstemon PepTalk Purple 100  

URC Penstemon PepTalk Red 100  

URC Penstemon Pristine Blue 100  

URC Penstemon Pristine Deep Rose 100  

URC Penstemon Pristine Lila Purple 100  

URC Penstemon Pristine Lipstick 100  

URC Penstemon Pristine Nightshade 100  

URC Penstemon Pristine Primrose 100  

URC Penstemon Pristine Princess Pink 100  

URC Penstemon Pristine Scarlet 100  

URC Perovskia CrazyBlue 100  

URC Perovskia Jelena 100  

URC Perovskia Lacey Blue 100  

URC Perovskia Little Spire 100  

URC Perovskia Russian Sage 100  

URC Perovskia Zasha 100  

URC Phlox bifida Fort Hill 100  

URC Phlox Blue Moon 100  

URC Phlox Chattahoochee 100  

URC Phlox Early Blush Pop 100  

URC Phlox Early Cerise 100  

URC Phlox Early Lavander Pop 100  

URC Phlox Early Magenta 100  

URC Phlox Early Pink 100  

URC Phlox Early Purple Eye 100  

URC Phlox Early Red 100  

URC Phlox Early White 100  

URC Phlox Flame Coral 100  

URC Phlox Flame Light Blue 100  

URC Phlox Flame Light Pink 100  

URC Phlox Flame Lilac Star 100  

URC Phlox Flame Pink 100  

URC Phlox Flame Pro Baby Doll 100  

URC Phlox Flame Pro Cerise 100  

URC Phlox Flame Pro Lilac 100  

URC Phlox Flame Pro Pink Pop 100  

URC Phlox Flame Pro Purple 100  

URC Phlox Flame Pro Rose Pink 100  

URC Phlox Flame Pro Violet Charme 100  

URC Phlox Flame Pro White 100  

URC Phlox Flame Purple 100  

URC Phlox Flame Purple Eye 100  

URC Phlox Flame Red 100  

URC Phlox Flame Watermelon 100  

URC Phlox May Breeze 100  

URC Phlox Spring Blue 100  



URC Phlox Spring Dark Leaf Pink 100  

URC Phlox Spring Hot Pink 100  

URC Phlox Spring Late Pink 100  

URC Phlox Spring Late White 100  

URC Phlox Spring Lavender 100  

URC Phlox Spring Lilac 100  

URC Phlox Spring Pink 100  

URC Phlox Spring Purple 100  

URC Phlox Spring Scarlet 100  

URC Phlox Spring Soft Pink 100  

URC Phlox Spring White 100  

URC Phlox sub. Candy Stripe 100  

URC Phlox sub. Drummond Pink 100  

URC Phlox sub. Emerald Blue 100  

URC Phlox sub. Purple Beauty 100  

URC Phlox Woodlander Lilac 100  

URC Phlox Woodlander Periwinkle 100  

URC Phlox Woodlander Pink 100  

URC Phlox Woodlander Purple 100  

URC Phlox Woodlander Rose 100  

URC Rosmarinus Gorizia 100  

URC Rosmarinus Prostratus 100  

URC Rosmarinus Tuscan Blue 100  

URC Salvia Berggarten 100  

URC Salvia Blue Hills 100  

URC Salvia Blue Marvel 100  

URC Salvia Caradonna 100  

URC Salvia Caramia 100  

URC Salvia Caramia Rosa 100  

URC Salvia Celebration 100  

URC Salvia East Friesland 100  

URC Salvia Marcus 100  

URC Salvia May Night 100  

URC Salvia Midnight Purple 100  

URC Salvia Midnight Rose 100  

URC Salvia Noble Knight 100  

URC Salvia Noche 100  

URC Salvia Pineapple Sage 100  

URC Salvia Purpurascens 100  

URC Salvia Salute Blue 100  

URC Salvia Salute Ice Blue 100  

URC Salvia Salute Light Pink 100  

URC Salvia Salute Neon Pink 100  

URC Salvia Salute White 100  

URC Salvia Spring King 100  

URC Salvia Spring King Mini 100  

URC Salvia Spring King Mini Rose 100  

URC Salvia Tricolor 100  

URC Saxifraga Scenic Red 100  



URC Saxifraga Scenic White 100  

URC Scabiosa Butterfly Blue 100  

URC Scabiosa Flutter Deep Blue 100  

URC Scabiosa Flutter Rose Pink 100  

URC Sedum Autumn Fire 100  

URC Sedum Autumn Joy 100  

URC Sedum Banana Split 100  

URC Sedum Blue Spruce 100  

URC Sedum Chocolate Ball 100  

URC Sedum ewersii 100  

URC Sedum kamtschaticum Variegatum 100  

URC Sedum SunSparkler Blue Elf 100  

URC Sedum SunSparkler Cherry Tart 100  

URC Sedum SunSparkler Firecracker 100  

URC Sedum SunSparkler Lime Twister 100  

URC Sedum SunSparkler Lime Zinger 100  

URC Sedum Sunsparkler Plum Dazzled 100  

URC Sedum Sunsparkler Wildfire 100  

URC Sedum Tricolor 100  

URC Stachys Silver Carpet 100  

URC Thymus Elfin 100  

URC Thymus Gold Lemon 100  

URC Thymus Hi-Ho Silver 100  

URC Thymus Lemon 100  

URC Thymus Pink Chintz 100  

URC Thymus pseudolangoinosus 100  

URC Thymus Red Creeping 100  

URC Thymus Silver King 100  

URC Thymus vulgaris 100  

URC Verbena Homestead Purple 100  

URC Veronica Baby Boomer Blue 100  

URC Veronica Candela Blue 100  

URC Veronica Candela Hot Pink 100  

URC Veronica Candela Pink 100  

URC Veronica Candela Purple 100  

URC Veronica Giles Van Hees 100  

URC Veronica Pink Candles 100  

URC Veronica Royal Candles 100  

URC Veronica Snow Candles 100  

URC Vinca Atropurpurea 100  

URC Vinca Bowles Cunnigham 100  

URC Vinca Gertrude Jekyll 100  

URC Vinca Illumination 100  

URC Vinca Ralph Shugart 100  

URC Viola Celestial Blue Moon 100  

URC Viola Celestial Northern Lights 100  

URC Viola Celestial Starry Night 100  

URC Viola Etain 100  

URC Viola Magnifi Scent Sunny Jim 100  



URC Viola Magnifi Scent Sweetheart 100  


